GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM অসম ৰাজ্যিক গ্ৰামীণ জীৱিকা অভিযান



ASSAM STATE RURAL LIVELIHOODS MISSION SIVA NATH GOGOI PATH, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI, ASSAM -781037

No: ASRLMS/HR/RECRUITMENT/788/16-17/156

Date: 18/11/2017

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are invited in prescribed form of application published in the official website of ASRLMS, <u>www.asrlms.assam.gov.in</u> for engagement on contractual basis for following positions under Assam State Rural Livelihoods Mission Society, Assam.

SI /No	Positions	Post Code	Age (years)	Level	No of Posts	Reservation	Qualification	Experience	Salary (Rs.Per Month)
1	Project Executive (HR)	134	30-40	State	1	UR	Post-Graduate degree in Human Resource / MBA (HR)	3+ years Post qualification Experience in Social//Community development sector out of which at least 1 year should be on HR management.	42,000/-

- The application with all relevant testimonials (self attested copies of age proof certificate, pass certificates, mark sheets, experience certificates etc.) shall be addressed to the State Mission Director, Assam State Rural Livelihoods Mission Society, Siva Nath Gogoi Path, Nabajyoti Nagar, Panjabari Road, Guwahati- 781037.
- 2. The last date of receipt of application is **04.12.2017** (till **5.00 pm**).
- 3. The short listed candidates have to appear for interview and / or written test / computer proficiency test etc. for which no TA / DA shall be paid.
- 4. Application submitted, other than the prescribed form, will not be considered.
- 5. Incomplete application shall be rejected without giving any information.
- 6. Envelope containing application should be super marked with the name of position applied for along with the post code.
- 7. Initially this engagement will be for a period of one year. Based on performance and requirement of the mission, contract may further be extended.
- 8. In addition to the gross salary as mentioned above, selected candidates after joining will be entitled to get other allowances, benefits like Provident Fund, Medical Insurance, Group Accident Insurance and performance linked incentives as per rules of the Assam State Rural Livelihoods Mission Society. They will also be entitled to get annual increment subject to satisfactory performance. However, these benefits are subject to change, depending upon circumstances.
- 9. For any other updates, the candidates are advised to visit the official website regularly.

State Mission Director,

Assam State Rural Livelihoods Mission Society

Email: asrlms.india@gmail.com Website: asrlms.assam.gov.in Phone No.: 03612330542